Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC TEL 717 237 6000
213 Market Street FAX 717237 6019

8t Floor www.cckertseamans.com
Harrisburg, PA 17101

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Deanne M. O’Dell
717.255.3744
dodell@eckertseamans.com

February 22, 2016

YVia Email and First Class Mail
Susan E. Bruce

Charis Mincavage

Vasiliki Karandrikas

Teresa K. Schmittberger
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC
1 00 Pine Street

P.O. Box 1166

Harrisburg, P A 17108

Re:  Joint Petition of Metropolitan Edison Company, Pennsylvania Electric Company,
Pennsylvania Power Company and West Penn Power Company for Approval of Their
Default Service Programs (DSP IV) — Docket Nos. P-2015-2511333; P-2015-2511351;
P-2015-2511355; and P-2015-2511356

Dear Counsel:

On behalf of the Retail Energy Supply Association (“RESA™) enclosed please find its Responses
to the Interrogatories of Met-Ed Industrial Users Group, Penelec Industrial Customer Alliance
and West Penn Power Industrial (“Industrial Intervenors™), Set I. Copies to be served in
accordance with the attached Certificate of Service.

Sincerely,
iw’; {)};/
DMO/tww
Enclosure
ce! Cert. of Service w/enc.,

Rosemary Chiavetta, COS only
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that this day I served a copy of RESA’s Responses to Industrial

Intervenors’ Interrogatories, Set I upon the persons listed below in the manner indicated in

accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code Section 1.54.

Yia Email and/or First Class Mail
Allison C. Kaster, Esq.

PA Public Utility Commission

Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement
PO Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17101-3265
akaster@pa.gov

Tanya McCloskey, Esq.

Aron J. Beatty, Esq.

Kristine E. Marsilio, Esq.

Office of Consumer Advocate

555 Walnut St., 5th Floor, Forum Place
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923
tmecloskey(@paoca.org
ABeatty(@paoca.org
kmarsilio@paoca.org

Daniel Asmus, Esq.

Office of Small Business Advocate
1102 Commerce Building

300 N. Second St.

Harrisburg, PA 17101
dasmus(@pa.gov

Tori Giesler, Esq.

FirstEnergy Service Company
2800 Pottsville Pike

PO Box 16001

Reading, PA 19612-6001
tgiesler@firstenergycorp.com

{L0616467.1}

Patrick Cicero, Esq.

Joline Price, Esq.

Elizabeth R. Marx, Esq.
Pennsylvania Utility Law Project
118 Locust St.

Harrisburg, PA 17101
pciceropulp@palegalaid.net
jprice(@palegalaid.net

emarxpulp@palegalaid.net

Susan E. Bruce

Charis Mincavage
Vasiliki Karandrikas
Teresa K. Schmittberger
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC
1 00 Pine Street

P.O.Box 1166
Harrisburg, P A 17108
shruce(@mwn.com
cmincavage@mwn.com
vkarandrikas@mwn.com
tschmittberger@mwn.com

Thomas J. Sniscak, Esq.
Christopher M. Arfaa, Esq.
William E. Lehman, Esq.
Hawke McKeon & Sniscak LLP
100 North Tenth St.

Harrisburg, PA 17101
tisniscak(@hmslegal .com
cmarfaa@hmslegal.com
welehman@hmslegal.com




Todd S. Stewart, Esq.

Hawke McKeon & Sniscak LLP
100 North Tenth St.

Harrisburg, PA 17101
tsstewart(@hmslegal.com

Charles E. Thomas, III, Esq.
Thomas Niesen & Thomas LLC
212 Locust St., Suite 600
Harrisburg, PA 17101
cet3@tntlawfirm.com

Holly Rachel Smith, Esq.

Exelon Generation Company

100 Constellation Way, Suite 500C
Baltimore, MD 21202
Holly.Smith@exeloncorp.com

Bruce V. Miller, Esq.

Cullen & Dykman LLP

100 Quentin Roosevelt Blvd.
Garden City, NY 11530-9311
bmiller@cullenanddykman.com

Dated: February 22, 2016
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Deanne M. O’Dell, Esq.



